



Memorandum of Understanding between All India Council for Technical Education and Studenting Era to facilitate AICTE approved academic institutions with services for their students & academic faculty

This Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) is made & entered into on 17th October, 2017 between the All India Council for Technical Education, located at New Delhi (hereinafter referred to as "AICTE"), and Studenting Era Private Limited, located at New Delhi & Noida (hereinafter referred to as "Studenting Era"). The MoU is being signed with Studenting Era as a partner to facilitate student services for students enrolled in AICTE approved academic institutions.

Purpose

This MoU between AICTE and Studenting Era will outline the collaboration to facilitate AICTE approved academic institutions with services for their students & academic faculty.

Where as

All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) is a statutory body established by an Act of Parliament (Act 52 of 1987) under Ministry of Human Resource Development, Government of India for the purpose of planning, promotion, and regulation of technical education system in the country, having its registered office at Nelson Mandela Marg, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi 110 070.

Where as

Studenting Era is an organization which provides a one stop service portal for students covering services like skill based training, personality assessments & counselling, digital library, international student cards, employability news & assistance, projects, entrepreneurship development, webinars and various student lifestyle services. The genesis of creating "Studenting Era" is to provide students with a one stop service portal. The mission of "Studenting Era" is to create an environment, which will enable students to get access to information, services and opportunities that will enable them to enhance their career goals and objectives. Studenting Era will continue to evolve with the most diverged services which are relevant & aspirational for students, thus parenting them to success. Studenting Era is based in New Delhi with a registered office FF-4 Hansraj Complex, Sector – 31, Noida – 201301. Studenting Era services can be availed from www.studentingera.com directly or through a college specific tie up.

No.





Context

AICTE is working on improving the skills, competencies and employability of students and will inform about Studenting Era's free services as listed below in the Table to these students, identifying Studenting Era as a partner. The services being offered by Studenting Era are free services and do not include any paid services as a part of this MoU. This understanding shall be terminated, if any paid service is introduced as a part of this MoU.

As part of this MoU, both the parties here to agree to the following respectively:

Studenting Era

- Will, with the help of AICTE, get the interested AICTE approved colleges to sign the free membership at Studenting Era portal (<u>www.studentingera.com</u>).
- Studenting Era will sponsor 100% of the Membership Fee to all registered students and faculty members of AICTE approved institutions and offer state of the art online trainings & services as per the table given below:

Sl. No.	Type of services
1	Lifetime membership to www.studentingera.com
2	Online certificate program on "Quantitative Aptitude"
3	Online certificate program on "Big Data"
4	Online certificate program on "Ethical Hacking"
5	Online certificate program on "Programming on C ++"
6	Online certificate program on "Python"
7	Online certificate program on "C Programming"
8	Online certificate program on "SQL"
9	Webinars on emerging Trends from Thought Leaders
10	Access to job updates and openings for freshers
11	Access to "The Hero Program"- notes sharing platform

Studenting Era may share information about entering this MoU with AICTE by showcasing the logo of AICTE in the partner section of the Studenting Era web portal (www.studentingera.com) and Studenting Era social media pages and may only mention about this MoU.







All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE)

- Will acknowledge Studenting Era as Digital Student Services Partner in relevant-external communications to its approved institutions and general public, including official press releases as required.
- Will send out communications to academic institutions under its purview to inform them to use Studenting Era services for their students and faculty
- Will support media coverage to build awareness about multiple student services from Studenting Era among students by issuing press releases, success stories of students from time to time.

Validity of the Agreement

- This MoU will be operational and valid for two years from the date of signing or until the date of earlier termination. An understanding between Studenting Era and any AICTE approved institution for providing the above free services will be co-terminus with the validity of this MoU.
- Upon completion of two years, the MoU can be renewed with mutual consent of both the
- Either party may terminate this agreement by providing notice of at least thirty days in advance in writing to the other party.
- If any dispute arises between AICTE and Studenting Era on the operation and execution of the agreement, efforts shall be made to resolve the same amicably and if the dispute is not mutually settled, then it shall be referred for resolution between the Member Secretary AICTE and CEO of Studenting Era. The Courts in Delhi will have the jurisdiction in case of any dispute.

In witness whereof, the parties hereto have caused this Memorandum of Understanding to be executed by their representatives in duplicate, each party retaining one (1) copy thereof respectively.

Accepted and Agreed:

For AICTE:

Nelson Mandela Marg, Vasant Kuni, New Delhi - 110070.

Name: Prof. A. P. Mittal

Title: Member Secretary, AICTE

Date: 17-10-2017

Witness

ess My (7.10.17)
Rajive Kuman

For Studenting Era:

FF-4, Hansraj Complex, Sector - 31, Noida - 201301

Name: Raja Dasgupta Title: CEO, Studenting Era

Date: 17/10/2017
Witness Ruch Ka Sarng.
(RUCHIKA SARNA)
Page 3